

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE HALL-SMITH

PRELMINARY HEARING

BETWEEN:

Mr R Ayree Claimant

AND

Langridge Organic Products Ltd Respondent

ON: 9 May 2017

APPEARANCES:

For Claimant: Did not attend

For Respondent: Mr J Watcher, Counsel

UPON HEARING Mr J Watcher, Counsel on behalf of the Respondent, the Claimant not being present nor represented,

AND UPON HEARING the oral evidence of Mr Alex Pearce,

AND UPON reading the Tribunal file and the medical evidence filed on behalf of the Claimant,

I gave the following Judgment,

JUDGMENT

The Claimant was not a person with a disability within the meaning of section 6 of the Equality Act 2010 at all material times.

Employment Judge Hall-Smith

Date: 9 May 2017

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.